
 

 
 

Schlachthausfreund GmbH, Wacholderweg 7-9, 21256 Handeloh 
Tel. 04188-7361   Fax 04188-354   E-mail: info@schlachthausfreund.com 

 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

for plastic material used in contact with foodstuffs 
 
        
We declare herewith that the following product supplied by us: 
 
Article descriptions:  Cut-resistant gloves of the types: 

STAHLNETZ CUTguard 
STAHLNETZ CUTguard BLUE 
STAHLNETZ CUTguard MONSTER 
STAHLNETZ CUTguard Knight 
STAHLNETZ CUTguard THERMO 
STAHLNETZ CUTguard “bluetouch“ 
STAHLNETZ CUTguard “bluetouch knight” 
STAHLNETZ CUTguard “bluetouch” armguard 
STAHLNETZ Cutguard “bluetouch gripper” 

 
Article order numbers:  
9260-9265, 9290-9295, 9250-9255, 9280-9284 9361-9364, 9270-9275, 9310-9315, 9361-9364, 9277, 9320-9325 
 
MATERIAL:  All gloves are made of synthetic cut-resistant fibre, the models CUTguard BLUE, MONSTER, KNIGHT and  
                      BLUETOUCH KNIGHT also contain a stainless steel core.   
 
… conform to the requirements of the Regulations (EU) 10/2011 and (EU) Nr. 1935/2004 and  
2023/2006 (GMP) in its current version. 
 
Under the conditions of use as defined in the specifications, the total migration as well as the specific 
migration are below the legal limit defined by Regulation (EU) 10/2011. 
 
Insofar as the products contain restricted substances (SML/QM), the quantities are within the limits defined 
by Regulation (EU) 10/2011. Substances which are not mentioned in the Union List (Appendix I of the 
 Regulation (EU) 10/2011) remain subject to national regulations e.g. the BfR recommendations 
 
The materials and raw products used in manufacture correspond to the German law concerning articles of 
everyday use and/or the corresponding European Guidelines for plastics 2002/72/EG ff.. 
 
Specifications concerning intended usage or restrictions: 
 

• Type(s) of foodstuffs with which the material MAY come into contact: wet and dry goods 
 

• Type(s) of foodstuffs with which the material should NOT come into contact: none known 
 

• Length of time and temperature for treatment and storage conditions in the case of contact with the foodstuff: under 
normal conditions, no limitations known 
 

The production chain overview required under regulation (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 is guaranteed by the production date stamp or 
tag. 
 



 

 

 

 

 

Migration: 

TESTS PASS FAIL REMARKS 

OVERALL MIGRATION X   

 
Results: 

1) European Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (AS per client’s request) 

a) Plastic – Overall migration 

Method: With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods; 

EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food stimulants by total immersion method; 

EN 1186-14:2002 subsitute test. 

Simulant used Test Condition Result 
(mg/dm²) 
      1 

Reporting 
Limit 
(mg/dm²) 

Reference 
Limit 
(mg/dm²) 

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution 2 hours at 40°C ND 3.0 10 

Fatty food substitute     

95% Ethanol 2 hours at 40°C ND 3.0 10 

Isooctane 0.5 hours at 20°C ND 3.0 10 

Comment -- PASS   
 
 
 
Date of issue: 02.01.2022 
 
 
 
 
This declaration was electronically generated and is valid without a signature for a period of 3 years (from date of issue 
 


